1980
N\ YEAR BOOK OF
X FAmiy
PRACTICE ;




The YEAR BOOK of

Family
Practice
1980

Editor
ROBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.

Associate Editors

FORREST DEAN, M.D.
CHARLES E. DRISCOLL, M.D.
CHARLES W. SMITH, M.D.
JAMES L. WILSON, M.D.

YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.
CHICAGO « LONDON



Copyright © May, 1980 by YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retriev-
al system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior written permission from the
publisher.
Printed in U.S.A.
Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 77-72992

International Standard Book Number: 0-8151-7021-1



’E 1980
)" YEAR BOOK OF

\ FAMILY

\ PRACTICE
\



THE 1980 YEAR BOOKS

The YEAR BOOK series provides in condensed form the essence of the best of the recent
international medical literature. The material is selected by distinguished editors who
critically review more than 500,000 journal articles each year. |

Anesthesia: Drs. Eckenhoff, Bart, Brunner, Holley and Linde.

Cancer: Drs. Clark, Cumley and Hickey.

Cardiology: Drs. Harvey, Kirkendall, Kirklin, Nadas, Sonnenblick and Resnekov.

Dentistry: Drs. Hale, Hazen, Moyers, Redig, Robinson and Silverman.

Dermatology: Dr. Dobson.

Diagnostic Radiology: Drs. Whitehouse, Bookstein, Gabrielsen, Holt, Martel,
Silver and Thornbury.

Drug Therapy: Drs. Hollister, Capizzi and Shand.

Endocrinology: Drs. Schwartz and Ryan.

Family Practice: Dr. Rakel.

Medicine: Drs. Rogers, Des Prez, Cline, Braunwald, Greenberger, Bondy and
Epstein.

Neurology and Neurosurgery: Drs. De Jong and Sugar.
Nuclear Medicine: Dr. Quinn.

Obstetrics and Gynecology: Drs. Pitkin and Zlatnik.
Ophthalmology: Dr. Hughes.

Orthopedic Surgery: Dr. Coventry.

Otolaryngology: Drs. Strong and Paparella.

Pathology and Clinical Pathology: Drs. Carone and Conn.
Pediatrics: Drs. Oski and Stockman.

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery: Drs. McCoy, Brauer, Dingman,
Hanna, Haynes and Hoehn.

Psychiatry and Applied Mental Health: Drs. Romano, Freedman,
Friedhoff, Kolb, Lourie and Nemiah. ,

Sports Medicine: Drs. Krakauer and Marshall, Col. Anderson and Mr. George.
Surgery: Drs. Schwartz, Najarian, Peacock, Shires, Silen and Spencer.
Urology: Drs. Gillenwater and Howards.



Table of Contents

The material covered in the volume represents literature reviewed up to July, 1979.

Introduction
Current Literature Quiz .

Infectious Diseases and Immunization, edited by JAMEs L.
WiLsoN, M.D., Associate Professor and Director of
Undergraduate Studies, Department of Family Practice,
University of South Alabama C v e e e e s

Neoplasms, edited by CHARLES E. DriscoLL, M.D., Assistant

Professor, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa
College of Medicine

General Therapy

Head and Neck . .

Bone and Hodgkin’s Dlsease

Breast

Genitourinary

Gastrointestinal . .

Counseling and Rehablhtatlon

Endocrine, Nutritional and Metabolic Diseases, edited by
CHARLES W. SmiTH, M.D., Director of The Family Health
Center, Miami Valley Hospztal Dayton Ohio . ..
Diabetes Mellitus . s
Thyroid and Adrenal .
Nutrition . .

Hematology, edited by CHARLES W. SmiTH, M.D.

Psychiatry and Counseling, edited by FORrREsT DEAN, M.D.,
Associate, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa
College of Medicine

Neurology, edited by ForresT DEaN, M.D.
Ear, Eye, Nose and Throat, edited by ForrEsT DEAN, M.D.

Diseases of the Circulatory System, edited by RoBERT E.
RAKEL, M.D., Professor and Head, Department of Family
Practice, Unwerszty of Iowa College of Medicine . ;

Arrhythmias . e
Coronary Heart Dlsease

Myocardial Infarction

Coronary Bypass Surgery

Hypertension .

15

33
33
35
39
43
48
51
54

65
65
72
78

87

103
121
127

141
141
148
165
174
179



8 TABLE OF CONTENTS

Heart Failure
Vascular Disorders
Cerebrovascular Problems .

Diseases of the Respiratory System, edited by ROBERT E.
RakeL, M.D.
Asthma . .
Pulmonary Infectlons
Effects of Smoking . ; .
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Dlsease .
Respiratory Distress Syndromes .
Miscellaneous 5 om %

Gastroenterology, edited by CHARLES W. SmiTH, M.D.
Esophagus.
Stomach and Duodenum
Hepatobiliary Tree and Pancreas
Small and Large Intestines

Genitourinary System, edited by CHARLES E. DriscorLrL, M.D.

Gynecology .
Fertility and Sterlhty
Sexual Problems
Urinary Tract

Obstetrics, edited by James L. WiLson, M.D. .
Dermatology, edited by ForresT DEAN, M.D.

Accidents, Poisoning and Violence, edited by CHARLES E.
DriscoLr, M.D. .
Trauma and Violence.
Poisoning and Adverse Drug Reactlons

Musculoskeletal Problems, edited by ForrEST DEAN, M.D.

Perinatal Conditions and Child Health, edited by JAMES L.

WiLson, M.D.

Physical Signs, Symptoms and Ill-Defined Conditions, edited by

CHARLES E. DriscoLL, M.D.

Family Problems, Social Problems and Preventive Medicine,

edited by JAMES L. WiLsonN, M.D.
Social Problems . e
Family Planning

Preventive Medicine .

Answers to Current Literature Quiz .

188
192
199

207
207
215
218
227
232
237

247
247
251
256
263

277
277
290
301
303

313
331

341
341
347

359

371

397

405
405
410
418

433



% YEAR 80(1)? g?
\ FAMILY

\\ PRACTICE
W\



THE 1980 YEAR BOOKS

The YEAR BOOK series provides in condensed form the essence of the best of the recent
international medical literature. The material is selected by distinguished editors who
critically review more than 500,000 journal articles each year.

Anesthesia: Drs. Eckenhoff, Bart, Brunner, Holley and Linde.

Cancer: Drs. Clark, Cumley and Hickey.

Cardiology: Drs. Harvey, Kirkendall, Kirklin, Nadas, Sonnenblick and Resnekov.
Dentistry: Drs. Hale, Hazen, Moyers, Redig, Robinson and Silverman.
Dermatology: Dr. Dobson.

Diagnostic Radiology: Drs. Whitehouse, Bookstein, Gabrielsen, Holt, Martel,
Silver and Thornbury.

Drug Therapy: Drs. Hollister, Capizzi and Shand.

Endocrinology: Drs. Schwartz and Ryan.

Family Practice: Dr. Rakel.

Medicine: Drs. Rogers, Des Prez, Cline, Braunwald, Greenberger, Bondy and
Epstein.

Neurology and Neurosurgery: Drs. De Jong and Sugar.

Nuclear Medicine: Dr. Quinn.

Obstetrics and Gynecology: Drs. Pitkin and Zlatnik.

Ophthalmology: Dr. Hughes.

Orthopedic Surgery: Dr. Coventry.

Otolaryngology: Drs. Strong and Paparella.

Pathology and Clinical Pathology: Drs. Carone and Conn.

Pediatrics: Drs. Oski and Stockman.

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery: Drs. McCoy, Brauer, Dingman,
Hanna, Haynes and Hoehn.

Psychiatry and Applied Mental Health: Drs. Romano, Freedman,
Friedhoff, Kolb, Lourie and Nemiah.

Sports Medicine: Drs. Krakauer and Marshall, Col. Anderson and Mr. George.
Surgery: Drs. Schwartz, Najarian, Peacock, Shires, Silen and Spencer.
Urology: Drs. Gillenwater and Howards.



The YEAR BOOK of

Family
Practice
1980

Editor
ROBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.

Associate Editors

FORREST DEAN, M.D.
CHARLES E. DRISCOLL, M.D.
CHARLES W. SMITH, M.D.
JAMES L. WILSON, M.D.

YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.
CHICAGO +« LONDON



Copyright © May, 1980 by YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retriev-
al system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior written permission from the
publisher.
Printed in U.S.A.
Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 77-72992
International Standard Book Number: 0-8151-7021-1



The articles that appear in the 1980 YEAR Book oF FAMILY PRACTICE
were selected from the following journals:

Acta Medica Scandinavica

Acta Paediatrica Scandinavica

Acta Psychiatrica Scandinavica

Age and Ageing

American Family Physician

American Heart Journal

American Journal of Cardiology

American Journal of Clinical Nutrition
American Journal of Digestive Diseases
American Journal of Diseases of Children
American Journal of Gastroenterology
American Journal of the Medical Sciences
American Journal of Medicine

American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology
American Journal of Psychiatry

American Journal of Sports Medicine
American Journal of Surgery

American Review of Respiratory Diseases
American Surgeon

Angiology

Annals of Allergy

Annals of Internal Medicine

Annals of Otology, Rhinology and Laryngology
Annals of Surgery

Archiv fiir Gynikologie

Archives of Dermatology

Archives of Disease in Childhood

Archives of Internal Medicine

Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Archives of Surgery

Australian Family Physician

British Heart Journal

British Journal of Obstetrics and Gynaecology
British Journal of Surgery

British Journal of Venereal Diseases

British Medical Journal

Bulletin of the International Union Against Tuberculosis
CA. Cancer Journal for Clinicians

Canadian Journal of Public Health

Canadian Journal of Surgery

Canadian Medical Association Journal
Cancer

Cardiovascular Medicine

Chest

Circulation

Circulation Research



6 JOURNALS REPRESENTED

Clinical Allergy

Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Radiology

Contemporary Ob/Gyn

Connecticut Medicine

Continuing Education for the Family Physician
Cutis

Deutsche Medizinische Wochenschrift
Digestive Diseases and Sciences

Drug Metabolism Reviews

Fertility and Sterility

Geriatrics

Hospital Practice

International Orthopaedics

Israel Journal of Medical Science

Journal of Allergy and Clinical Immunology
Journal of the American College of Emergency Physicians
Journal of the American Geriatrics Society
Journal of the American Medical Association
Journal of Clinical Psychiatry

Journal of Epidemiology and Community Health
Journal of Family Practice

Journal of Health and Social Behavior

Journal of the Iowa Medical Society

Journal of Marriage and the Family

Journal of Neurology, Neurosurgery and Psychiatry
Journal of Nuclear Medicine

Journal of Pediatrics

Journal of Reproductive Medicine

Journal of the Royal College of General Practitioners
Journal of Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery
Journal of Trauma

Journal of Urology

Lancet

Laryngoscope

Lyon Medical

Mayo Clinic Proceedings

Medical Aspects of Human Sexuality

New England Journal of Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Orthopedics

Patient Counselling and Health Education
Pediatric Clinics of North America

Pediatrics

Pennsylvania Medicine

Postgraduate Medical Journal

Postgraduate Medicine

Public Health Report

Science

Southern Medical Journal

Stroke; Journal of Cerebral Circulation
Surgery

Surgery, Gynecology and Obstetrics

Western Journal of Medicine



Table of Contents

The material covered in the volume represents literature reviewed up to July, 1979.

Introduction
Current Literature Quiz .

Infectious Diseases and Immunization, edited by JAMEs L.
WiLsoN, M.D., Associate Professor and Director of
Undergraduate Studies, Department of Family Practice,
University of South Alabama I Lo

Neoplasms, edited by CHARLEs E. DriscoLL, M.D., Assistant

Professor, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa
College of Medicine

General Therapy

Head and Neck . .

Bone and Hodgkin’s Dlsease

Breast

Genitourinary

Gastrointestinal

Counseling and Rehablhtatlon

Endocrine, Nutritional and Metabolic Diseases, edited by
CHARLES W. SmitH, M.D., Director of The Family Health
Center, Miami Valley Hospztal Dayton Ohio . .
Diabetes Mellitus g . &
Thyroid and Adrenal .
Nutrition . .

Hematology, edited by CHARLES W. SmiTH, M.D.

Psychiatry and Counseling, edited by ForresT DEaN, M.D.,
Associate, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa
College of Medicine

Neurology, edited by ForresT DEAN, M.D.
Ear, Eye, Nose and Throat, edited by ForrEsT DEAN, M.D.

Diseases of the Circulatory System, edited by RoBERT E.
RAkEL, M.D., Professor and Head, Department of Family
Practice, University of Iowa College of Medicine .

Arrhythmias . b e e e e
Coronary Heart Dlsease

Myocardial Infarction

Coronary Bypass Surgery

Hypertension .

11

15

33
33
35
39
43
48
51
54

65
65
72
78

87

103
121
127

141
141
148
165
174
179



8 TABLE OF CONTENTS

Heart Failure
Vascular Disorders .
Cerebrovascular Problems .

Diseases of the Respiratory System, edited by RoBERT E.
RAkEL, M.D.
Asthma .
Pulmonary Infectlons
Effects of Smoking . .
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary D1sease y
Respiratory Distress Syndromes .
Miscellaneous

Gastroenterology, edited by CHARLES W. SmrtH, M.D.
Esophagus.
Stomach and Duodenum
Hepatobiliary Tree and Pancreas
Small and Large Intestines

Genitourinary System, edited by CHARLES E. DriscoLr, M.D.

Gynecology .
Fertility and Sterlllty
Sexual Problems
Urinary Tract

Obstetrics, edited by James L. WiLson, M.D. .
Dermatology, edited by ForreEsT DEAN, M.D.

Accidents, Poisoning and Violence, edited by CHARLES E.
DriscoLr, M.D..
Trauma and Violence .
Poisoning and Adverse Drug Reactlons

Musculoskeletal Problems, edited by ForresT DEAN, M.D.

Perinatal Conditions and Child Health, edited by JAMEs L.

WiLson, M.D.

Physical Signs, Symptoms and Ill-Defined Conditions, edited by

CHARLES E. DriscoLL, M.D.

Family Problems, Social Problems and Preventive Medicine,

edited by JAMES L. WiLsoN, M.D.
Social Problems . i P o
Family Planning

Preventive Medicine .

Answers to Current Literature Quiz .

188
192
199

207
207
215
218
227
232
237

247
247
251
256
263

277
277
290
301
303

313
331

341
341
347

359

371

397

405
405
410
418

433



Introduction

Once again we have a YEAR Book that is the result of our having
reviewed over 20,000 articles from the world literature. We feel the
400 that have been selected best reflect new developments of impor-
tance to the family physician. Because intense investigational studies
are too seldom directed toward the common, everyday problems seen in
Family Practice, we have chosen a number of review articles that up-
date current knowledge in these areas.

Our editorial comments are intended to expand the information pre-
sented in the article, calling upon data from other articles published
during the current year. Our constant aim is to convey new informa-
tion and avoid platitudes that are of little value to the practicing physi-
cian.

I wish to add a special thanks to Richard R. Brookman, M.D., Publi-
cations Director of the Society for Adolescent Medicine. He has assis-
ted us in identifying articles of greatest importance in the field of ado-
lescent medicine during the past year. He and his colleagues have
written many of the editorial comments for these articles.

RoBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.



MR, 752 5E #EPDFIE U7 ) www. ertongbook. com



