

1980 YEAR BOOK OF FAMILY

RAKEL

The YEAR BOOK of

Family Practice

1980

Editor

ROBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.

Associate Editors

FORREST DEAN, M.D.
CHARLES E. DRISCOLL, M.D.
CHARLES W. SMITH, M.D.
JAMES L. WILSON, M.D.

Copyright © May, 1980 by YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Printed in U.S.A.

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 77-72992 International Standard Book Number: 0-8151-7021-1



THE 1980 YEAR BOOKS

The YEAR BOOK series provides in condensed form the essence of the best of the recent international medical literature. The material is selected by distinguished editors who critically review more than 500,000 journal articles each year.

Anesthesia: Drs. Eckenhoff, Bart, Brunner, Holley and Linde.

Cancer: Drs. Clark, Cumley and Hickey.

Cardiology: Drs. Harvey, Kirkendall, Kirklin, Nadas, Sonnenblick and Resnekov.

Dentistry: Drs. Hale, Hazen, Moyers, Redig, Robinson and Silverman.

Dermatology: Dr. Dobson.

Diagnostic Radiology: Drs. Whitehouse, Bookstein, Gabrielsen, Holt, Martel, Silver and Thornbury.

Drug Therapy: Drs. Hollister, Capizzi and Shand.

Endocrinology: Drs. Schwartz and Ryan.

Family Practice: Dr. Rakel.

Medicine: Drs. Rogers, Des Prez, Cline, Braunwald, Greenberger, Bondy and Epstein.

Neurology and Neurosurgery: Drs. De Jong and Sugar.

Nuclear Medicine: Dr. Quinn.

Obstetrics and Gynecology: Drs. Pitkin and Zlatnik.

Ophthalmology: Dr. Hughes.

Orthopedic Surgery: Dr. Coventry.

Otolaryngology: Drs. Strong and Paparella.

Pathology and Clinical Pathology: Drs. Carone and Conn.

Pediatrics: Drs. Oski and Stockman.

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery: Drs. McCoy, Brauer, Dingman, Hanna, Haynes and Hoehn.

Psychiatry and Applied Mental Health: Drs. Romano, Freedman, Friedhoff, Kolb, Lourie and Nemiah.

Sports Medicine: Drs. Krakauer and Marshall, Col. Anderson and Mr. George.

Surgery: Drs. Schwartz, Najarian, Peacock, Shires, Silen and Spencer.

Urology: Drs. Gillenwater and Howards.

Table of Contents

The material covered in the volume represents literature reviewed up to July,	1979.
Introduction	. 9
Current Literature Quiz	. 11
Infectious Diseases and Immunization, edited by James L. Wilson, M.D., Associate Professor and Director of Undergraduate Studies, Department of Family Practice,	. 15
University of South Alabama	. 16
Neoplasms, edited by Charles E. Driscoll, M.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa	
College of Medicine	. 33
General Therapy	. 33
Head and Neck	. 35
Bone and Hodgkin's Disease	
Breast	. 43
Genitourinary	. 48
Gastrointestinal	. 51
Counseling and Rehabilitation	. 54
Endocrine, Nutritional and Metabolic Diseases, edited by CHARLES W. SMITH, M.D., Director of The Family Health Center, Miami Valley Hospital, Dayton, Ohio Diabetes Mellitus Thyroid and Adrenal Nutrition	. 6 5 . 65 . 72 . 78
Hematology, edited by Charles W. Smith, M.D.	. 87
Psychiatry and Counseling, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D., Associate, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa College of Medicine	. 103
Neurology, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D.	. 121
Ear, Eye, Nose and Throat, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D	. 127
Diseases of the Circulatory System, edited by Robert E. RAKEL, M.D., Professor and Head, Department of Family	
Practice, University of Iowa College of Medicine	. 141
Arrhythmias	. 141
Coronary Heart Disease	. 148
Myocardial Infarction	. 165
Coronary Bypass Surgery	. 174
Hypertension	170

Vascular Disorders	188 192
Cerebrovascular Problems	199
Rakel, M.D	207
	207
Pulmonary Infections	215
	218
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease	227
Respiratory Distress Syndromes	232
	237
Gastroenterology, edited by Charles W. Smith, M.D	247
	247
	251
	256
	263
	277
-7-1-1-1-1	277
	290
	301
Urinary Tract	303
Obstetrics, edited by James L. Wilson, M.D	313
Dermatology, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D.	331
Accidents, Poisoning and Violence, edited by Charles E.	
	341
	341
Poisoning and Adverse Drug Reactions	347
Musculoskeletal Problems, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D 3	359
Perinatal Conditions and Child Health, edited by JAMES L.	
Wilson, M.D	371
Physical Signs, Symptoms and Ill-Defined Conditions, edited by	
	397
Family Problems, Social Problems and Preventive Medicine,	
	105
	105
Family Planning	110
	118
	122



THE 1980 YEAR BOOKS

The YEAR BOOK series provides in condensed form the essence of the best of the recent international medical literature. The material is selected by distinguished editors who critically review more than 500,000 journal articles each year.

Anesthesia: Drs. Eckenhoff, Bart, Brunner, Holley and Linde.

Cancer: Drs. Clark, Cumley and Hickey.

Cardiology: Drs. Harvey, Kirkendall, Kirklin, Nadas, Sonnenblick and Resnekov.

Dentistry: Drs. Hale, Hazen, Moyers, Redig, Robinson and Silverman.

Dermatology: Dr. Dobson.

 $\textbf{Diagnostic Radiology:} \ \textit{Drs. Whitehouse, Bookstein, Gabrielsen, Holt, Martel,}$

Silver and Thornbury.

Drug Therapy: Drs. Hollister, Capizzi and Shand.

Endocrinology: Drs. Schwartz and Ryan.

Family Practice: Dr. Rakel.

Medicine: Drs. Rogers, Des Prez, Cline, Braunwald, Greenberger, Bondy and

Epstein.

Neurology and Neurosurgery: Drs. De Jong and Sugar.

Nuclear Medicine: Dr. Quinn.

Obstetrics and Gynecology: Drs. Pitkin and Zlatnik.

Ophthalmology: Dr. Hughes.

Orthopedic Surgery: Dr. Coventry.

Otolaryngology: Drs. Strong and Paparella.

Pathology and Clinical Pathology: Drs. Carone and Conn.

Pediatrics: Drs. Oski and Stockman.

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery: Drs. McCoy, Brauer, Dingman,

Hanna, Haynes and Hoehn.

Psychiatry and Applied Mental Health: Drs. Romano, Freedman,

Friedhoff, Kolb, Lourie and Nemiah.

Sports Medicine: Drs. Krakauer and Marshall, Col. Anderson and Mr. George.

Surgery: Drs. Schwartz, Najarian, Peacock, Shires, Silen and Spencer.

Urology: Drs. Gillenwater and Howards.

The YEAR BOOK of

Family Practice

1980

Editor

ROBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.

Associate Editors

FORREST DEAN, M.D. CHARLES E. DRISCOLL, M.D. CHARLES W. SMITH, M.D. JAMES L. WILSON, M.D.

Copyright @ May, 1980 by YEAR BOOK MEDICAL PUBLISHERS, INC.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior written permission from the publisher.

Printed in U.S.A.

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 77-72992 International Standard Book Number: 0-8151-7021-1

此为试读, 需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

The articles that appear in the 1980 Year Book of Family Practice were selected from the following journals:

Acta Medica Scandinavica

Acta Paediatrica Scandinavica

Acta Psychiatrica Scandinavica

Age and Ageing

American Family Physician

American Heart Journal

American Journal of Cardiology

American Journal of Clinical Nutrition

American Journal of Digestive Diseases

American Journal of Diseases of Children

American Journal of Gastroenterology

American Journal of the Medical Sciences

American Journal of Medicine

American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology

American Journal of Psychiatry

American Journal of Sports Medicine

American Journal of Surgery

American Review of Respiratory Diseases

American Surgeon

Angiology

Annals of Allergy

Annals of Internal Medicine

Annals of Otology, Rhinology and Laryngology

Annals of Surgery

Archiv für Gynäkologie

Archives of Dermatology

Archives of Disease in Childhood

Archives of Internal Medicine

Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Archives of Surgery

Australian Family Physician

British Heart Journal

British Journal of Obstetrics and Gynaecology

British Journal of Surgery

British Journal of Venereal Diseases

British Medical Journal

Bulletin of the International Union Against Tuberculosis

CA. Cancer Journal for Clinicians

Canadian Journal of Public Health

Canadian Journal of Surgery

Canadian Medical Association Journal

Cancer

Cardiovascular Medicine

Chest

Circulation

Circulation Research

Clinical Allergy

Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Radiology

Contemporary Ob/Gyn

Connecticut Medicine

Continuing Education for the Family Physician

Cutis

Deutsche Medizinische Wochenschrift

Digestive Diseases and Sciences

Drug Metabolism Reviews

Fertility and Sterility

Geriatrics

Hospital Practice

International Orthopaedics

Israel Journal of Medical Science

Journal of Allergy and Clinical Immunology

Journal of the American College of Emergency Physicians

Journal of the American Geriatrics Society

Journal of the American Medical Association

Journal of Clinical Psychiatry

Journal of Epidemiology and Community Health

Journal of Family Practice

Journal of Health and Social Behavior

Journal of the Iowa Medical Society

Journal of Marriage and the Family

Journal of Neurology, Neurosurgery and Psychiatry

Journal of Nuclear Medicine

Journal of Pediatrics

Journal of Reproductive Medicine

Journal of the Royal College of General Practitioners

Journal of Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgery

Journal of Trauma

Journal of Urology

Lancet

Laryngoscope

Lyon Medical

Mayo Clinic Proceedings

Medical Aspects of Human Sexuality

New England Journal of Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Orthopedics

Patient Counselling and Health Education

Pediatric Clinics of North America

Pediatrics

Pennsylvania Medicine

Postgraduate Medical Journal

Postgraduate Medicine

Public Health Report

Science

Southern Medical Journal

Stroke; Journal of Cerebral Circulation

Surgery

Surgery, Gynecology and Obstetrics

Western Journal of Medicine

Table of Contents

The material covered in the volume represents literature reviewed up to July, 1979	
Introduction	9
Current Literature Quiz	11
Infectious Diseases and Immunization, edited by James L. Wilson, M.D., Associate Professor and Director of Undergraduate Studies, Department of Family Practice, University of South Alabama	15
Neoplasms, edited by Charles E. Driscoll, M.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa	
College of Medicine	33
General Therapy	33
	35
	39
Breast	43
Genitourinary	48
Gastrointestinal	51
Counseling and Rehabilitation	54
Diabetes Mellitus	65 65 72 78
Hematology, edited by Charles W. Smith, M.D	87
Psychiatry and Counseling, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D., Associate, Department of Family Practice, University of Iowa College of Medicine	.03
Neurology, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D	21
Ear, Eye, Nose and Throat, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D 1	27
Diseases of the Circulatory System, edited by Robert E. RAKEL, M.D., Professor and Head, Department of Family	
Practice, University of Iowa College of Medicine	41
Arrhythmias	41
Coronary Heart Disease	48
	65
Coronary Bypass Surgery	74
	79

Heart Failure					188
Vascular Disorders					192
Cerebrovascular Problems					199
Diseases of the Respiratory System, edited by ROBERT E.					4
RAKEL, M.D					207
Asthma	•	•	•	•	
					215
Pulmonary Infections					
Effects of Smoking					
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease	٠	٠	•	*	221
Respiratory Distress Syndromes	•	:•	100	•	232
Miscellaneous	•		•	: •	237
Gastroenterology, edited by Charles W. Smith, M.D		7.0			247
Esophagus					247
Stomach and Duodenum					
Hepatobiliary Tree and Pancreas					256
Small and Large Intestines					
Genitourinary System, edited by Charles E. Driscoll, M.I).	•	•		277
Gynecology	×				277
Fertility and Sterility					
Sexual Problems					301
Urinary Tract					
Obstetrics, edited by James L. Wilson, M.D	٠		٠	•	313
Dermatology, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D.				4	331
Accidents, Poisoning and Violence, edited by CHARLES E.					
Driscoll, M.D	-				341
Trauma and Violence					
Poisoning and Adverse Drug Reactions					347
Musculoskeletal Problems, edited by Forrest Dean, M.D.	•	•	•	٠	359
Perinatal Conditions and Child Health, edited by JAMES I	<u>.</u>				
Wilson, M.D.				2	371
Physical Signs, Symptoms and Ill-Defined Conditions, ed					
Charles E. Driscoll, M.D		•	•		397
Family Problems, Social Problems and Preventive Medi	cir	10			
edited by James L. Wilson, M.D					405
Social Problems					405
Family Planning	•		•	•	
Family Planning	٠	٠	٠	٠	410
Preventive Medicine			•	•	418
Answers to Current Literature Quiz					122

Introduction

Once again we have a YEAR BOOK that is the result of our having reviewed over 20,000 articles from the world literature. We feel the 400 that have been selected best reflect new developments of importance to the family physician. Because intense investigational studies are too seldom directed toward the common, everyday problems seen in Family Practice, we have chosen a number of review articles that update current knowledge in these areas.

Our editorial comments are intended to expand the information presented in the article, calling upon data from other articles published during the current year. Our constant aim is to convey new information and avoid platitudes that are of little value to the practicing physician.

I wish to add a special thanks to Richard R. Brookman, M.D., Publications Director of the Society for Adolescent Medicine. He has assisted us in identifying articles of greatest importance in the field of adolescent medicine during the past year. He and his colleagues have written many of the editorial comments for these articles.

ROBERT E. RAKEL, M.D.

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com